



Bid Tabulation

Village of Williamsburg
Main Street Water Main Replacement
April 2, 2019

JW Brennan Excavating LLC
Fairfield, Ohio

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, Ohio

Rock River Construction
Lancaster, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,880.00	\$15,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$56.00	\$672.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	322	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$2.89	\$930.58	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$3.00	\$966.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
5	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	35	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$337.66	\$11,818.10	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$280.00	\$9,800.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	79	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$73.96	\$5,842.84	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$45.00	\$3,555.00
7	407	TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL/C.Y.	GAL	32	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$128.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$323.52	\$4,852.80	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG. 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	18	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$301.30	\$5,423.40	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
10	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	297	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$7.00	\$2,079.00	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$6.00	\$1,782.00
11	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	46	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$29.13	\$1,339.98	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.00	\$920.00
12	609	ROLL CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$48.15	\$625.95	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$455.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.69	\$2,469.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.18	\$2,818.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.57	\$3,157.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
16	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$139.09	\$2,781.80	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
17	611	15" CPSLP STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$202.28	\$1,820.52	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00
18	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.42	\$1,421.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
21	630	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
22	638	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.54	\$1,809.72	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
23	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2284	\$70.00	\$159,880.00	\$66.10	\$150,972.40	\$60.00	\$137,040.00	\$90.00	\$205,560.00
24	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN WITH CDF BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.56	\$9,556.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
25	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	394	\$110.00	\$43,340.00	\$94.95	\$37,410.30	\$126.00	\$49,644.00	\$100.00	\$39,400.00
26	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	180	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$49.66	\$8,938.80	\$72.00	\$12,960.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
27	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH WITH CDF BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$133.91	\$4,419.03	\$82.00	\$2,706.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
28	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, PULLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	371	\$60.00	\$22,260.00	\$30.19	\$11,200.49	\$60.00	\$22,260.00	\$60.00	\$22,260.00
29	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	293	\$55.00	\$16,115.00	\$42.37	\$12,414.41	\$70.00	\$20,510.00	\$70.00	\$20,510.00
30	638	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$368.63	\$1,843.15	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
31	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,019.45	\$1,019.45	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
32	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	10	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,409.00	\$14,090.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
33	638	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,206.08	\$6,206.08	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	EACH	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,318.61	\$7,911.66	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
35	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,974.86	\$27,824.02	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
36	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4000	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.64	\$6,560.00
37		TOTAL INCIDENTALS				\$450,062.00		\$381,802.48				\$446,116.00
38	SPEC	JACK AND BORE CASING PIPE AND 8" WATER MAIN STEEL CASING PIPE AND WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE TOTAL BASE BID	FT.	116	\$420.00	\$48,720.00	\$410.10	\$47,571.60	\$410.00	\$47,560.00	\$440.00	\$51,040.00
						\$498,782.00		\$429,374.08		\$469,407.00		\$497,156.00
39	SPEC	ALTERNATE #1 REPLACE JACK AND BORED CASING PIPE WITH HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED CASING PIPE TOTAL INCIDENTALS (INSERT REF. NO. 37)				\$450,062.00		\$381,802.48				
						\$498,782.00		\$429,374.08		\$48,720.00		\$35,960.00
						\$498,782.00		\$427,634.08		\$48,720.00		\$482,076.00

*1 - Total Missing
*2 - Total Missing

*3 - Total Missing